H.R. No. 1778

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Kingdom Builders Bible Seminary of Houston is
- 2 celebrating the graduation of four doctoral candidates on May 21,
- 3 2011; and
- WHEREAS, Founded by Dr. Patricia Hebert Anderson, who serves
- 5 the institution as chancellor, Kingdom Builders Bible Seminary
- 6 strives to provide a solid foundation in religious education for
- 7 men and women of faith; and
- 8 WHEREAS, This year's graduates include Reginald Emmanuel
- 9 Hebert, Sr., Rhenel Yvette Johnson, Aidsand F. Miles, Sr., and
- 10 Aubry Louis Knight, all of whom have earned doctor of arts degrees
- 11 in divinity; and
- 12 WHEREAS, These students have demonstrated notable dedication
- 13 to achieving their educational goals, and the instruction and
- 14 guidance they received at Kingdom Builders Bible Seminary will
- 15 benefit them for years to come; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 17 Legislature hereby congratulate Reginald Emmanuel Hebert, Sr.,
- 18 Rhenel Yvette Johnson, Aidsand F. Miles, Sr., and Aubry Louis
- 19 Knight on their graduation from Kingdom Builders Bible Seminary and
- 20 extend to them sincere best wishes for great fulfillment in serving
- 21 their communities of faith; and, be it further

H.R. No. 1778

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for the graduates as an expression of high regard by the
- 3 Texas House of Representatives.

Dutton

H.R. No. 1778

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1778 was adopted by the House on May 9, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House